
Section 304.209  Wood River Station Total Suspended Solids Discharges 

The limitation on the discharge of Total Suspended Solids contained in Section 304.124(a) does not apply to the discharge from the ash pond system of CTI Development LLC's Wood River Station, located in East Alton, Illinois.  Instead, the concentration of Total Suspended Solids must not exceed 30 mg/L as an average of daily values for 30 consecutive days and must not exceed 50 mg/L as a maximum for any one day. 

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 4601, effective March 23, 2023)
